
Friday 5th December 2025 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

What a fantastic week we’ve had! 

We enjoyed a trip to the panto (oh yes we did!) and had an amazing time at our Christmas Fair. A huge thank 

you to the PTFA for all their hard work and for raising so much money! These funds will go towards their 

ongoing support for our school. They are currently preparing notes to share how the money has been spent so 

far—watch this space! 

We also welcomed two very cheeky elves, Steve and Derek, who have been up to all sorts of mischief this week… 

they even locked me out of my office this morning! 

The day Derek and Steve arrived! 

 

 

The day Steve and 

Derek pinched all the 

chocolate! 

 

 

 

 

The day Steve and Derek locked me out of my office! 

 

Looking Ahead 

 EYFS and KS1 Nativity 

Next week, we are thrilled to host our nativity 

performances—always a highlight of the festive season! 

 Glow in the Dark Dodgeball – Friday 

Children will change into PE kits at school (please do not 

send them in sportswear). We hope this makes things 



easier for parents.

Important Notices 

 New Website 

Have you checked out our new website yet? Click here to visit. 

On the Contacts page, you can send messages if you have any safeguarding concerns—these go directly 

to my work email. 

 PE and Earrings 

Children are not allowed to wear earrings during PE. If your child cannot remove them independently, 

please ensure they do not wear earrings on PE days. PE is a statutory requirement. 

 Admissions Consultation 

We have gone to consultation this week with Lancashire School Admissions (required every 7 years). You 

can find the document on Dojo or on our website here.

Thank you for your continued support and enthusiasm—what a wonderful way to celebrate the season 

together! 
 

Katie Isherwood 

Headteacher 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Key Dates – Autumn Term 

Tuesday 9th December EYFS and KS1 Nativity 9:30am  
Wriggly Nativity 

Wednesday 10th December EYFS and KS1 Nativity 5pm 
Wriggly Nativity 

Friday 12th December Glow in the Dark Dodgeball. 

Monday 15th December Christmas Chill Night (PTFA) 3:30-5:30 

Thursday 18th December Christmas lunch and Christmas parties 

Friday 19th December Break up for Christmas holidays 

   

 

 

Key Dates – Spring Term (so far!) 

 
Monday 5th January Back to school! 

Tuesday 6th January Reception eye tests 

Monday 12th January Circus Skills Workshops 

Thursday 15th January KidzFit Body Science Workshops 

Friday 6th February Tri-Golf day 

Wednesday 11th February Hodder Mini-Skills trip 

Thursday 12th February Break up for half term 

Friday 13th February INSET DAY for staff 

Monday 23rd February Back to school! 

Wednesday 25th February Ribble Football trip 

Wednesday 4th March Wyre Swimming Gala trip 

Thursday 5th March Shakespeare Performance 

Friday 13th March Pickle Ball Day 

Tuesday 17th March Reception and Year 6 photographs 

Friday 27th March Break up for the Easter holiday 

 

There will be more dates added to this list as additional activities are booked/planned. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



General Information 
 

KS2 Morning Snacks  
Snacks for Ribble and Wyre need to be paid for in advance. The cost of toast this half term is £10.20. This 
should be paid on ParentPay. 
 
Contact Details   
If you have moved house or changed phone numbers, don’t forget to let the office know so that we can 
update our system.  
 
ALLERGIES 
Please ensure that school are aware of all allergies and medication taken for these, e.g. Piriton 
 
Nut Allergies  
We are a nut free school as we have pupils with allergies. Please can we remind all parents that products 
which contain nuts should not be brought to school and not included in packed lunches.   

 
PTFA 

We would love for more people to get involved - either by joining the PTFA committee or joining the PTFA 

volunteers WhatsApp group. For either, please speak to PTFA Committee Chair Lindsey Cobden at the 

school gates or on 07919 851169.   

 

 



 



 


